505794048 11/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5840877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AISLIN ARD	05/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKECHERS U.S.A., INC. II	
Street Address:	228 MANHATTAN BEACH BLVD.	
City:	MANHATTAN BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90266	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29714910	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-557-1511

Email: patents@kleinberglerner.com
Correspondent Name: KLEINBERG & LERNER, LLP
Address Line 1: 1875 CENTURY PARK EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 1150

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	210859.30180	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARSHALL A. LERNER	
SIGNATURE:	/marshall a. lerner/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Declaration_Assignment_29900#page1.tif source=Signed_Declaration_Assignment_29900#page2.tif

PATENT 505794048 REEL: 051123 FRAME: 0597

Docket No.: 210859.29900

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re A	Application of)	
	Aislin Ard	,	pplication No.:
Title:	SHOE UPPER) E	iled: xaminer: roup Art Unit:
))	roup Art Offic.
		ý	

DECLARATION UNDER 37 CFR 1.63 (e) AND ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION AND PATENT RIGHTS FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

The above-identified application was made or authorized by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS:

Aislin Ard, a U.S. citizen, residing in Rancho Palos Verdes, California,

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

SHOE UPPER

WHEREAS: SKECHERS U.S.A., INC. II, a Virginia corporation, located at 228 Manhattan Beach Blvd., Manhattan Beach, CA 90266 U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 210859.29900

in, to, and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good consideration, Aislin Ard hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors and assigns of ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any invention(s) disclosed in or derived from the above-referenced patent application, including all such patent applications and patents claiming priority from the same and further including all title and interest for United States territorial possessions and for all foreign countries and further including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on

5-30-2019

1/wel

Page 2 of 2